
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068471-2025 

Contract

Alternative Provision Further Competition Interventions
for Key Stage 3&4

Sheffield City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-068471
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d3fc  
Published 27 October 2025, 11:04am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Sheffield City Council

Town Hall, Pinstone Street, 

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068471-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/068471-2025
mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk


Page 2 to 13

(GB) 173 5488 38

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://sheffield.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://sheffield.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/104130


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Alternative Provision Further Competition Interventions for Key Stage 3&4

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

We are seeking to purchase a range of Alternative Provision programmes. These should
be delivered through interventions from potential suppliers which will assist referred
pupils’ academic, social, and emotional development. Programmes should meet the
needs of the learners and will be designed to deliver appropriate experiences, skills
acquisition and the undertaking of relevant outcomes as co-determined with the referring
school or agency. The programmes will vary where appropriate as AP delivers short term
interventions which are supported by school for the remainder of the week, as AP cannot
deliver all or substantially all of a pupil’s education. The AP will provide learning
opportunities in the form of short-term interventions with mapped and clearly agreed
opportunities for learning in collaboration with the school.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £85 / Highest offer: £85 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80200000 - Secondary education services

80212000 - Vocational secondary education services

II.2.3) Place of performance



Page 4 to 13

NUTS codes

UKE32 - Sheffield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

For a range of Alternative Provision programmes. These should be delivered through
interventions from potential suppliers which will assist referred pupils’ academic, social,
and emotional development. Programmes should meet the needs of the learners and will
be designed to deliver appropriate experiences, skills acquisition and the undertaking of
relevant outcomes as co-determined with the referring school or agency. The
programmes will vary where appropriate as AP delivers short term interventions which are
supported by school for the remainder of the week, as AP cannot deliver all or
substantially all of a pupil’s education. The AP will provide learning opportunities in the
form of short-term interventions with mapped and clearly agreed opportunities for learning
in collaboration with the school.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-065377

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Alternative Provision Further Competition Interventions for Key Stage 3&4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

/Notice/065377-2023


Page 6 to 13

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Active education alternative provision

8 Orgreave drive 

sheffield

s13 9nr

Email

lifelong-learning@mail.com

Telephone

+44 07411956411

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

14149382

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,250,000

Lowest offer: £85 / Highest offer: £850 taken into consideration

mailto:lifelong-learning@mail.com


Page 7 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Alternative Provision Further Competition Interventions for Key Stage 3&4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Education Through Angling

10 Norton Lees Square, Norton lees

SHEFFIELD

S8 8SP

Email

petergribbon@yahoo.com

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:petergribbon@yahoo.com


Page 8 to 13

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

n/a

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £85

Lowest offer: £85 / Highest offer: £850 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Alternative Provision Further Competition Interventions for Key Stage 3&4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 9 to 13

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Engage Project Ltd

49a Eldon Street North

Barnsley

S71 1LF

Email

hello@engage-project.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

13941023

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,250,000

Lowest offer: £85 / Highest offer: £850 taken into consideration

mailto:hello@engage-project.co.uk


Page 10 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

Alternative Provision Further Competition Interventions for Key Stage 3&4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

KRS Education Ltd

23 Cairns Road

Sheffield

S20 1AN

Email

simon@krseducation.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1145151

mailto:simon@krseducation.co.uk


Page 11 to 13

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

13503484

Internet address

http://https://krseducation.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,250,000

Lowest offer: £85 / Highest offer: £850 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

Alternative Provision Further Competition Interventions for Key Stage 3&4

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 January 2024

http://https://krseducation.co.uk


Page 12 to 13

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

NovaCity Ltd

Unit 1, Mangham Road

Rotherham 

S61 4RJ

Email

novacityinfo@gmail.com

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

09138073

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £2,250,000

Lowest offer: £85 / Highest offer: £850 taken into consideration

mailto:novacityinfo@gmail.com


Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Sheffield City Council

Sheffield Town Hall, Pinstone Street,

Sheffield

S1 2HH

Email

Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.sheffield.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@sheffield.gov.uk
https://www.sheffield.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-21T06:30:00+0000
	TCPDF




